MR2349-2042

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
YUEH-CHENG HSUEH CHIN-WEI WU	Name: INOTERA MEMORIES, INC.	
SHENG-FENG HUNG		
	Street Address: NO. 667, FUSING 3RD RD.,	
Execution Date(s) 7/3/09; 7/3/09	GUEISHAN TOWNSHIP	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: TAOYUAN COUNTY 333	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country TARMAN D.O.O. Zin.	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/458,303		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed	
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information	
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>		
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011	
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature	7/16/2009	
Signature	Date	
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022977 FRAME: 0032

		ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment	agreement is applicable to an	Invention entitled (invention Title)PRESSURE_CONTROL_SYSTEM
OF WAFER	POLISHING APPARATUS	5
	HTS referred to in this agreement Application for this invention	, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,
Check bile) Marate	atent Application Serial No	12/458.303 filed 7/8/2009 filed 5/8/2009 filed 5/8/2009
☐ U,S. P	atent No	lasued
The PATENT RIG Check one) ■ U.S. P.	HTS assigned under this agre- istant debts only	sement are:
Uneck one) Worldy	atent rights only vide Patent rights. In this case.	, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.	S. Patent Application Identified	d above.
The ASSIGNOR(	e) referred to in this agreement	rt is (or are):
Full name of sole or first	Inventor) <u>YUEH CHENG HS</u>	SUEH (FAMILY NAME: HSUEH) County 970, Talwan, R.O.C.
· <del>-</del>		
Full name of second join	t inventor, if any) CHIN WEI	I WU (FAMILY NAME: WU)
Address) <u>No.41 Alley</u>	25. Lane 264, Longdong Rd., .	I WU (FAMILY NAME: WU) Jhongil City, Taoyuan County 320, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Full name of third joint in	iventor, if any) <u>SHENG-FENC</u> Shibdong Rd Shiblin District	G HUNG (FAMILY NAME: HUNG) Taipei City 111, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Address) <u>Or., Ny, 10. 1</u>	STITIONING TYOU, OTHERING STATION,	Tapor (At 1) In terrain 1999.
Full name of fourth joint	inventor, if any)	
Address)		
	NEE referr <b>ed to In</b> this agreeme OTERA MEMORIES, INC.	ent is:
Name of Assignee) <u>IIV</u> Address of Assignee)	NO 667 FUSING 3 <sup>RD</sup> RD., GL	UEISHAN TOWNSHIP, TAQYUAN COUNTY 333, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Second ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agree	ement is:
Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignee) _		<u> </u>
- The First ASSIGN	LEC 1er	
(Check one) @ 8		
,	e nednerskin	
<b>=</b> f	a Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Second ASS	IONEE ie-	(State of Country)
(Check one)		1
_ f	a parthership a Corporation of	(Chate of Country)
		(State of Country)
The ASSIGNOR	(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 p	paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged,	have and do hereby assign the	ie following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
	and exclusive right to the inver	ration;
the full	al inforact in and to the entire f	right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the full an equa		2.C. 110. based on any exting foreign emplications for this invention
the full an equa the righ	it to claim priority under 35 U.S	S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  der this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
the full an equa the righ As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patenti	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S tent Applications assigned und s and Trademarke to Issue all I	der this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
the full an equa the righ As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patenti entire right title and inte	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S tent Applications assigned und a and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enloy	der this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the yment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
the full an equation and equation the right As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patent entire right, title and integration the ASS	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S tent Applications assigned und a and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) soree(s) to commun	der this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(e) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the lyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Indicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
the full an equation and equation and equation and the right and interest of Patentian and Inter	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S tent Applications assigned und a and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to commun to seld invention, and testify in	ter this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the lyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Inducte to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Inducted proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
the full an equa the righ As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patent entire right, title and inte Further, the ASSI ASSIGNOR(s) respection	at to claim priority under 35 U.S tent Applications assigned und a and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to commun ig eald invention, and testify in remination and telesue applica	ter this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the syment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. In the said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the pany legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Paten
the full an equative right As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patent entire right, title and interpretary for the ASSIGNOR(s) respection substitute, renewal, reex to be issued to said ASSIGNOR to said the said to said the said to said ASSIGNOR to said the sai	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S tent Applications assigned und a and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to commun ag eald invention, and testify in temination and relesue applica BIGNEE(s), make all rightful oa	ter this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(e) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the lyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Inducte to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Inducted proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
the full an equative right As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patent entire right, title and interpretary for the ASSIGNOR(s) respection substitute, renewal, reex to be issued to said ASSIGNOR to said the said to said the said to said ASSIGNOR to said the sai	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S tent Applications assigned und is and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to commun ig eald invention, and testify in kamination and relasue applica SIGNEE(s), make all rightful oa signa, to obtain and enforce pro-	tier this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(e) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the lyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Indicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the lany legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), roper protection for said invention.
the full an equation and equation and the right. As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patentientire right, title and interestre right, title and interestre right, title and interestre right, respecting ASSIGNOR(s) respecting substitute, renewal, reex to be issued to said ASS their successors and assetting and assetting and assetting respective respecti	at to claim priority under 35 U.S. tent Applications assigned und is and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to communing eald invention, and testify in amination and relessue applica SIGNEE(s), make all rightful oa signs, to obtain and enforce provided in the state of the signs, to obtain and enforce provided in the signs and the signs are signs as the signs as the signs as the signs are signs as the signs are signs as the signs are signs as	tier this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(e) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the lyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Incide to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the lany legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), roper protection for said invention.
the full an equation and equation and the right. As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patentientire right, title and interestre right, title and interestre right, title and interestre right, respecting ASSIGNOR(s) respecting substitute, renewal, reex to be issued to said ASS their successors and assetting and assetting and assetting respective respecti	at to claim priority under 35 U.S. tent Applications assigned und is and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to communing eald invention, and testify in amination and relessue applica SIGNEE(s), make all rightful oa signs, to obtain and enforce provided in the state of the signs, to obtain and enforce provided in the signs and the signs are signs as the signs as the signs as the signs are signs as the signs are signs as the signs are signs as	there this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the syment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Inducte to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), reper protection for said invention.  CHENG HSUEH (FAMILY NAME: HSUEH)
the full an equation and equation and the right. As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patentientire right, title and interestre right, title and interestre right, title and interestre right, respecting ASSIGNOR(s) respecting substitute, renewal, reex to be issued to said ASS their successors and assetting and assetting and assetting respective respecti	at to claim priority under 35 U.S. tent Applications assigned und is and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to communing eald invention, and testify in amination and relessue applica SIGNEE(s), make all rightful oa signs, to obtain and enforce provided in the state of the signs, to obtain and enforce provided in the signs and the signs are signs as the signs as the signs as the signs are signs as the signs are signs as the signs are signs as	there this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the syment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Indicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patentaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), reper protection for said invention.  CHENG HSUEH (FAMILY NAME: HSUEH)
the full an equation and equation and the right.  As to all U.S. Part Commissioner of Patent entire right, title and interest Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting substitute, renewal, reex to be issued to said ASS their successors and assetted.	at to claim priority under 35 U.S. tent Applications assigned und is and Trademarke to Issue all I rest, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to communing eald invention, and testify in amination and relessue applica SIGNEE(s), make all rightful oa signs, to obtain and enforce provided in the state of the signs, to obtain and enforce provided in the signs and the signs are signs as the signs as the signs as the signs are signs as the signs are signs as the signs are signs as	ther this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the syment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Indicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Paten aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), reper protection for said invention.  CHENG HSUEH (FAMILY NAME: HSUEH)
the full an equation and equation and the right As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patentientire right, title and interfurther, the ASSI ASSIGNOR(s) respecting substitute, renewal, reex to be issued to said ASSI their successors and assignature  (Signature Chiral Chir	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S. tent Applications assigned und a and Trademarke to issue all illustrations, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to communing eald invention, and testify in emination and relissue applications, make all rightful oasigns, to obtain and enforce provided in the control of sole or first inventor).	ther this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the syment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Indicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the large approach and all letters patent and letters are patent papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), reper protection for said invention.  CHENG HSUEH (FAMILY NAME: HSUEH)  JULY 03, 2009  (Date)  VEI WU (FAMILY NAME: WU)  JULY 03, 2009
the full an equation and equation and the right As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patentientire right, title and interpurcher, the ASSI ASSIGNOR(s) respecting substitute, renewal, reex to be issued to said ASSI their successors and assignature (Signature Chi.	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S. tent Applications assigned und a and Trademarke to issue all illustrations, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to communing eald invention, and testify in emination and relissue applications, make all rightful oasigns, to obtain and enforce provided in the control of sole or first inventor).	the this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the syment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Indicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the large large and large lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), reper protection for said invention.  CHENG HSUEH (FAMILY NAME: HSUEH)  JULY 03, 2009  (Date)  VELYUM (FAMILY NAME: WU)  JULY 03, 2009
the full an equation and equation and equation and the right As to all U.S. Par Commissioner of Patents entire right, title and interpretent a	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S. tent Applications assigned und a and Trademarke to issue all illustrations, for the sole use and enjoy IGNOR(s) agree(s) to communing eald invention, and testify in emination and relissue applications, make all rightful oasigns, to obtain and enforce provided in the control of sole or first inventor).	tier this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the lyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Incide to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the lany legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), roper protection for said invention.

IMI-08-029-US

**RECORDED: 07/16/2009** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022977 FRAME; 0033 ≥ ∞